South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 18, 2024, 05:31:37 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3415 General Bill, By C.C. Wells

A Bill to amend Section 4-9-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of county councils, so as to
allow county councils to enact ordinances regulating noise in residential areas and structures and provide for fines of not more
than two hundred dollars for violations.

12/21/87
12/21/87
01/12/88
01/12/88
02/17/88
02/24/88
03/01/88
03/02/88
03/17/88

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Prefiled

Referred to Committee on Judiciary

Introduced and read first time HJ-280

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-280

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1223
Objection by Rep. O. Phillips, E.B. McLeod & Lewis HJ-1452
Objection withdrawn by Rep. O. Phillips HJ-1584

Objection by Rep. Wilder & Gordon HJ-1694

Objection withdrawn by Rep. Wilder HJ-2172

Page 1 of 1



