South Carolina Legislature

May 18, 2024, 05:31:37 pm

Session 107 - (1987-1988)

H 3415 General Bill, By C.C. Wells

A Bill to amend Section 4-9-30, Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, relating to the powers of county councils, so as to allow county councils to enact ordinances regulating noise in residential areas and structures and provide for fines of not more than two hundred dollars for violations.

12/21/87	House	Prefiled
12/21/87	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary
01/12/88	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-280
01/12/88	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-280
02/17/88	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Judiciary HJ-1223
02/24/88	House	Objection by Rep. O. Phillips, E.B. McLeod & Lewis HJ-1452
03/01/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. O. Phillips HJ-1584
03/02/88	House	Objection by Rep. Wilder & Gordon HJ-1694
03/17/88	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Wilder HJ-2172